Pg 004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

03 Jan 13 10:47

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Invacare Corporation	
Ricky J. McCullar		
Nicky 5. McCdilai	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/07/10 (see attached sheet)	Street Address: One Invacare Way	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Elyria	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 44036-2125	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip	
Other Corrective Assignment (see attached sheet)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/420,416		
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mark W. McDougall		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}	
Internal Address.	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: The Calfee Building	Enclosed	
1405 East Sixth Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information	
State: OH Zip: 44114		
Phone Number: 216-622-8524		
Docket Number: 12873/06240	Deposit Account Number 03-0172	
Email Address: ipdocket@calfee.com	Authorized User Name Mark W. McDougall	
9. Signature:	January 3, 2013	
Signature (Date	
Mark W. McDougall, Reg. No. 62,670 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
• •		
	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PAGE 2 (continued from Page 1)

1. Name of conveying party(ies) (continued from Page 1)

Kristie L. Jarrett Michael Sedlak Brian W. Huml Daniel M. Hulse Michael Romano

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Execution Date(s) (continued from Page 1)

07/07/10

07/07/10

07/07/10

07/07/10

07/07/10

0//0//10

Other (continued from Page 1)

to Correct Assignor's Name from Daniel M. Huml to Daniel M. Hulse and city of Assignee to Elyria - Previously Recorded at Reel 029253, Frame 0445

1

{01808308.DOC;1 }

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between Ricky J. McCullar, residing at 26945 Oxford Park Lane, Olmsted Township, Ohio 44138; Kristie L. Jarrett, residing at 10407 Nash Road, Wakeman, Ohio 44889; Michael Sedlak, residing at 2727 Chadwick Court, Westlake, Ohio 44145; Brian W. Huml, residing at 3595 Windsong Drive, Medina, Ohio 44256; Daniel M. Hulse, residing at 4499 Canterbury Road, North Olmsted, Ohio 44070 and Michael Romano, residing at 2135 Elbur Ave., Lakewood, Ohio 44107 (hereinafter referred to as "INVENTORS") and INVACARE CORP., an Ohio corporation, with its office at One Invacare Way, Elyria, OH 44036-2125 (hereinafter referred to as "INVACARE").

	Whereas	INVENTORS have	invented	certain	inventions a	s describ	ed in U	nited	States
design	patent	application	Serial	No			······································	•	filed
4		, 2010, title	d "CONT	ROLLE	R" (Attorney	Docket l	No. 1287	73/058	351);
	Whereas,	INVACARE desir	es to acc	quire the	entire righ	nt, title a	nd inter	rest i	a said

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

1. INVENTORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INVACARE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the INVENTORS on the above-indicated date, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, extension, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.

(00849753.DOC;1)

acknowledged;

1

- INVACARE is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries
 on any or all said inventions in the name of the INVENTORS or in the name of INVACARE or
 otherwise as INVACARE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to INVACARE in accordance herewith.
- 4. This Assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the INVENTORS, but also that, at the time of execution of this Assignment, such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, governmental restriction, or other right heretofore given.
- 5. The INVENTORS agree that they will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by INVACARE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTORS if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to INVACARE all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits, and declarations in form and in substance which may be requested by INVACARE, to furnish INVACARE with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.
- 6. INVENTORS agree that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws and courts of Ohio. INVENTORS hereby also agree to submit to the jurisdiction of any Ohio court.

{00849753.DOC;1]

2

Signature:

Ricky J. McZullar

On this day of fell, 2010, personally appeared before me, Ricky J. McCullar to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date: 7/7/10

Notary Public

REBECCA M. LENGYEL
NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in Erie County

My commission expires Mar. 4, 2015

Signature:

Kristie L. Jarrett

DATE

On this May of Actly, 2010, personally appeared before me, Kristie L. Jarrett to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date: 7/7/12

REBECCA M. LENGYEL NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO

Recorded in Erie County

My commission expires Mar. 4, 2015

{00849753.DOC;1 }

3

Signature:

Michael Sedlak

On this Hay of July, 2010, personally appeared before me, Michael Sedlak to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Signature:

Notary Public

TARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Erie County My commission expires Mar. 4, 2015

, 2010, personally appeared before me, Brian W. Huml to me known to be the person parned in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

ECCA M. LENGYEL NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Erle County

My commission expires Mar. 4, 2015

{00849753.DOC;1 }

Signature:

Daniel M, Hulse

07/07/10 DATB

On this Z day of Scale 2010, personally appeared before me, Daniel M. Hulse to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date: 7/7/10

Signature:

Notary Public EBECCA M. LENG

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Erie County My commission expires Mar. 4, 2015

Michael Romano

DATE

On this Zee day of fined, 2010, personally appeared before me, Michael Romano to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date: 7/7/

Notary Public

REBECCA M. LENGYEL
NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in Erie County

My commission expires Mar. 4, 2015

{00849753,DOC;1 }

5

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

216/241-0816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ricky J. McCullar	07/07/2010
Kristie L. Jarrett	07/07/2010
Michael Sedlak	07/07/2010
Brian W. Huml	07/07/2010
Daniel M. Huml	07/07/2010
Michael Romano	07/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invacare Corporation	
Street Address:	One Invacare Way	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44036-2125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29420416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2162410816

Phone:

216-622-8524

Email:

ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark W. McDougall

file://C:\Documents and Settings\rburger\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Conten... 11/13/2012

REEL: 029602 FRAME: 0316

Pg 012

Assignment

216/241-0816

Page 2 of 2

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12873/06240 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark W. McDougali /Mark W. McDougall/ Signature: 11/07/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 5 source=01714547#page1.tif source=01714547#page2.tif source=01714547#page3.tlf source=01714547#page4.tif source=01714547#page5.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT2158717 EPAS ID: Receipt Date: 11/07/2012 \$40 Fee Amount:

file://C:\Documents and Settings\rburger\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Conten... 11/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 029602 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 12/05/2012